

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.251 OF 2007

KAVITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In-person

UPON hearing counsel and respondent in-person
the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner and respondent, who has appeared in-person.

Transfer petition is allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION [CIVIL] NO.251 OF 2007

Kavita ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Naresh Kumar ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and respondent, who has appeared in-person.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, H.M.A. Case No.1076 of 2006, titled as Naresh Kumar vs. Kavita, pending in the court of Additional District Judge, Rohini Courts, Delhi, is transferred to the Family Court, Jaipur, within the State of Rajasthan.

Transfer Petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,
September 01, 2008.